
Friday 3rd March 2023

Newsletter

What a super, fun week we have had at Warton St. Paul’s this week. It was a pleasure to take

the Dodgeball Team to their tournament on Tuesday 28th. Mr Grady and the Carr Hill Sports’

Leaders did a superb job of hosting the Primary School Competition. Mrs Fisher and I were so

proud of all the children for their efforts and teamwork.

The children (and Staff) enjoyed dressing in their Pyjamas to celebrate World Book Day.

Thank you to all the parents who joined us in class for Book at Bedtime … the children loved

having their adults in school.

We are trying to encourage every child to be a reader and really need your help and support.

Please can you help your child to remember their reading book and encourage them to read a

little every night.

Thank you for all your ongoing support,

Have a super weekend

Take care,

Mrs Dean

W/C 20.2.23

Amethyst Class Won best attendance for this week…

Well done!

Class Attendance %

Amethyst 99.38

Sapphire 86.47

Topaz 95.71

Emerald 95

Pearl 91.33

Opal 81.43

It is really important that all children are given the equal chance
to learn by being in school on time and every day.



This week we celebrated Francis and Grayson’s

birthdays!

Kai, Bobby, Raven, Ben, Koby, Eden and Jack

House Points

Well done to St. George’s for earning the most

house points this week.



Our Gospel Value this half term is …

Love is a very important value to us as a school. Love underpins

everything that we do. It is very much ‘the why’ of who we are. Love is

evident in our relationships with each other and in our actions to

support our community and our world. We see it in our interactions at

school and home, feel it when we are together, and experience it

through how others act towards us. We can grow and learn together

because we know that God loves us.





If you would like to see what is for lunch at school each day, please look at the

school menu on our website using the link below.

https://wartonstpauls.co.uk/parents/school-information/school-meal

Date Event

Sunday 12th March 2023 St. Paul’s Church “All Aboard” Service

Monday 13th March 2023 Year 6 SATs information meeting

4:00pm

Wednesday 15th March 2023 Opal Class Worship

Friday 17th March 2023 Comic Relief Day - come to school

dressed as your favourite Mr Men or

Little Miss character

Monday 20th March Reading Week - events and activities

to be announced later this half term

Wednesday 22nd March 2023 Pearl Class Worship

Friday 24th March 2023 Wear your own clothes to school day -

please could we ask for donations of

Easter Eggs for our Easter Bingo

Wednesday 29th March 2023 Parents’ Evening via Zoom

https://wartonstpauls.co.uk/parents/school-information/school-meal


Thursday 30th March 2023 Easter Bingo

Friday 31st March 2023 Sapphire Class Worship

Friday 31st March 2023 School closes for Easter 1:30pm

Monday 17th April 2023 School Reopens

Monday 1st May 2023 School Closed for May Day Bank

Holiday

Wednesday 3rd May 2023 New to Warton St. Paul’s Reception

2023 Meeting time TBC

Monday 8th May 2023 School Closed for Additional Bank

Holiday to celebrate the King’s

Coronation

Tuesday 9th May 2023 Year 6 KS2 SATs begin

Sunday 14th May 2023 St. Paul’s Church “All Aboard” Service

Monday 22nd May 2023 Health week in school - more

information to follow

Friday 26th May 2023 1:15pm Sports Day

Friday 26th May 2023 School Closes for Half term 3:15pm

Monday 5th June 2023 School Closed INSET Day

Tuesday 6th June 2023 School Reopens

Sunday 11th June 2023 St. Paul’s Church “All Aboard” Service

Sunday 9th July 2023 St. Paul’s Church “All Aboard” Service

Thursday 13th July 2023 Year 6 Production 1:30pm and 5:00pm

Tuesday 18th July 2023 Reception Graduation 2022/23

3:30pm

Wednesday 19th July 2023 1:30pm Year 6 Leaver’s Service

Thursday 20th July 2023 End of Year Disco



Infants 4:00pm-5:00pm

Juniors 5:30pm-6:30pm

Friday 21st July 2023 School Closes for Summer 1:30pm


